BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Hypercube Telecom, LLC) File No. LN-2016-0103 Changing Name To West Telecom Services, LLC)

ORDER RECOGNIZING NAME CHANGE

Issue Date: November 6, 2015 Effective Date: November 7, 2015

On October 8, 2015, Hypercube Telecom, LLC filed a letter asking the Commission to recognize that it is changing the name under which it provides telecommunications services in Missouri from Hypercube Telecom, LLC to West Telecom Services, LLC. Staff filed a recommendation regarding Hypercube's notice of name change on November 6, advising the Commission that the notice of name change complies with the Commission's requirements. Staff recommends the Commission recognize the name change. No one has opposed the name change.

The Commission has reviewed the notice of name change and Staff's recommendation. The Commission finds that the name change should be recognized. West Telecom Services, LLC filed a new tariff along with the notice of name change. The Commission will take no action regarding that tariff and it will go into effect on its effective date of November 7.

Because this action is unopposed and prompt recognition of the name change is appropriate, the Commission will make this order effective in less than thirty days.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- The Commission recognizes that Hypercube Telecom, LLC. has changed its name to West Telecom Services, LLC.
 - 2. This order shall be effective on November 7, 2015.
 - 3. This file shall be closed on November 8, 2015.



BY THE COMMISSION

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Morris L. Woodruff, Chief Regulatory Law Judge by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 6th day of November, 2015.